TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143 01-03-2008



103472532

FACSIMILE (213) 688-1439

E-MAIL: intertect@earthlink.net

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	December 27, 2007	
Dear Sir:	documents or copies thereof.	
Please record the attached original	documents or copies thereof.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY The Welk Group, Inc. 2700 Pennsylvania Ave. Suite 1100 Santa Monica, CA 90404	[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: California [] Association [] Limited Partnership	
 NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY Welk Music Group, Inc. 2700 Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 1100 Santa Monica, CA 90404 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 	 [] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: California [] Association [] Limited Partnership - State: 	
If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached [] YES [] NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License Execution Date: January 1, 2006	[] Merger [] Change of Name	
4. APPLICATION AND/OR REGISTRATION I A. Application No(s): B. Registration No(s): 853,657; 855,566 1,529,454; 1,529,455; 1,529,456; 1,951,676; and	; 867,913; 867,914; 1,526,617; 1,527,942;	
5. NAME OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRESP Law Offices of W. Norman Roth. 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, California 90014	81/86/2808 #38##81 868#8818 80350/ 81 7018523 48.88 07 82 7018523 204.86 07	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0579

- 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 11
- 7. TOTAL FEE \$290.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Excess, if any, is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. <u>18-2069</u>.

8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document(s).

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document -3.

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/llr

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Welk Group, Inc., a California corporation, 2700 Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 1100, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is owner of the following Trademark(s) in the United States of America:

RANWOOD	Reg. 853,657
VANGUARD	Reg. 855,566
HORSE & RIDER (Logo)	Reg. 867,913
HORSE & RIDER (Logo)	Reg. 867,914
RANWOOD (Device)	Reg. 1,526,617
RANWOOD (Device)	Reg. 1,527,942
HORSE & RIDER (Logo)	Reg. 1,529,454
VANGUARD	Reg. 1,529,455
VANGUARD	Reg. 1,529,456
CHAMPAGNE MUSIC	Reg. 1,951,676
VANGUARD RECORDS (Logo)	Reg. 2,520,986

AND WHEREAS, Welk Music Group, Inc., a California corporation, 2700 Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 1100, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of the United States dollars (\$10.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents confirms the sale, assignment and transfer with effect from January 1, 2006 unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark(s) together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), the registration(s) thereof, and all rights which the said ASSIGNOR has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment this <u>17</u> day of <u>December</u> 2007.

The Welk Group, Inc.

By Werin Walk

(Sign and type or print name and title below the line)

Notarizaton recommended but not essential.

RECORDED: 12/31/2007

1